Bidders are required to submit such documents / clarifications within the duration / date 
stipulated by MDL, failing which their bids will be rejected. 

6. INTEGRITY PACT (IP): Not Applicable 

7. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD): 

7.1 Bidders shall furnish EMD of Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One lakhs and fifty thousand only) 
against this tender.  

7.2 Refer format for EMD: Annexure-R 
7.3 EMD in the form of NEFT/ Demand Draft/ Pay Order/ Bank Guarantee/ Insurance Security Bond 

/ e-Bank Guarantee drawn in favor of MAZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED or bid bond/